Cold water meter
type WP AT 7110A
produktkatalogtype WPproduktkatalogVersion 1, 2017-06-30produktkatalog
AT 7110A
produktkatalogproduktkatalog
Cold water meter
produktkatalogSidhuvud1produktkatalog
Internet_Variants

The meter can be mounted horizontally or vertically with the meter cluster up-
wards or to the side. See the function data section for information regard how the
installation position affects the R-value. A straight line of 3 x DN in front of the
meter is recommended. After the meter no straight line is needed, but there
should not be any throttling means in the direct vincinity of the meter. The system
should be clean flushed before the meter is mounted. During commissioning
pressure impacts should be avoided. Flange gaskets are included in the delivery.
Maintenance and spare parts
Revision of the meter should be done in a accredited meter workshop. During this
revision the worn out parts are replaced. Spare parts for this are available in the
separate spare parts section.
Marking
The cold water meter is blue with a gray plastic lid. The meter cluster is marked
with SENSUS, Q3, R-value, manufaturing year, CE and serial number.
DN Length WP Length WS
40 AT 7110A40-220 AT 7110A40-220
50 AT 7110A50-200 AT 7110A50-270
65 AT 7110A65-200 AT 7110A65-300
80 AT 7110A80-225 AT 7110A80-300
100 AT 7110A100-250 AT 7110A100-360
150 AT 7110A150-300 AT 7110A150-500
For DN 200-400, choose AT 7109-200
AT 7110A..PL (For Meistream Plus with R315)
Version 1, 2017-06-30
Page  3 (3)